22 education space shall be the gross square footage 

23 prescribed by statewide building adequacy standards 

1 promulgated pursuant to W.S. 21-15-115. Except as otherwise 

2 provided in this subdivision, Education space capacity in 

3 excess of one hundred fifteen percent (115%) of the 

4 standard space level shall not be included in actual gross 

5 square footage computations under this subdivision. For 

6 school year 2025-2026, education space capacity in excess 

7 of one hundred thirty-five percent (135%) of the standard 

8 space level shall not be included in actual gross square 

9 footage computations under this subdivision; 

10  

11 21-15-109.  Major building and facility repair and 

12 replacement payments; computation; square footage 

13 allowance;

[...]

2 (c)(i)(A) of this section, shall be as follows: 

3  

4 (C)  Except as otherwise provided in this 

5 subparagraph, For each school year, up to one hundred 

6 fifteen percent (115%) of the prescribed per student gross 

7 square footage criteria. For school year 2025-2026, up to 

8 one hundred thirty-five percent (135%) of the prescribed 

9 per student gross square footage criteria. 

10  

11 Section 2.   

12  

13 (a)  There is appropriated thirty-one million nine 

14 hundred thousand dollars ($31,900,000.00) from the public 

15 school foundation program account to the state construction